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faw=: 1% round of coal allocation to Non Power FSA customers by Road of Nov’2021.

In response to our Notices No. No. NGP/WCL/M&S/RS/1161 dt. 25.11.2021, applications
made by 4 nos. of customers have been considered for allocation of coal for the month of
Nov'2021. In terms of the procedure for allocation notified to the customers vide our
above cited notice, a total quantity of 73656 Tes has been allocated to these customers in
the 1st round of coal allocation against the applied quantity of 87416 Tes.

The customer-wise, source-wise, size/ grade-wise allocations of coal finalised in this
round is enclosed as Statement 'A-1’. The details of source-wise, grade-wise quantity
offered, customer-wise quantity applied and quantity allocated along with the ratio applied
for each customer for arriving at the allocation against the applied quantity are displayed
herewith as Statement 'B-1’.

The customers in whose case the applied quantity has not been allocated in full are
requested to submit their application towards the balance unallocated quantities on or
before 12:00 PM of 27.11.2021. The details of source-wise, grade-wise quantity available
for allocation in the 2" round of allocation is displayed herewith as Statement 'C-1'. The
quantities allocated against the applications received in the 2" round of allocation shall
be displayed in our website on 27.11.2021 itself.

In case of balance quantity pending for allocation after 2" round to be allocated in 3™
round of allocation, the date for submission of fresh applications towards unallocated
quantities will be notified in the notice of 2" round of allocation, if required.

As already informed, the last date for submission of payment against the allocations for
the month of Nov’2021 shall be 10.12.2021. The customers are urged to make payments
only through RTGS/NEFT

Encl: As stated. b \ \\b’\
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1. GM (M&S), WCL
2. GM (System), WCL- with a request to arrange to upload the notice in Website



CUSTOMERWISE ,

Unit Code

3210
3212
3225
3235
3288
3506
3507
3508
3509
4514

Unit Code

3210
3212
3225
3235
3288
3506
3509
4514

Unit Code

3210
3212
3225
3235
3288
3506
3507
3508
3509
4514

Unit Code

3225
3341
3347
3506
3507
3508
3509

SOURCEWISE DETAILS OF QUANTITY APPLIED AND ALLOCATED FOR THE MONTH

Party Code: 5457001

Unit Name

BHANEGAON

GONDEGAON PROJECT
INDER CONVERSION TO OC
SINGORI

ADASA UG TO OC

TAWA

CHHATARPUR I
CHHATARPUR II

TAWA II

GOKUL OCM

party total

Party Code: 5457003

Unit Name

BHANEGAON

GONDEGAON PROJECT
INDER CONVERSION TO OC
SINGORI

ADASA UG TO OC

TAWA

TAWA II

GOKUL OCM

party total

Party Code: 5457004

Unit Name

BHANEGAON

GONDEGAON PROJECT
INDER CONVERSION TO OC
SINGORI

ADASA UG TO OC

TAWA

CHHATARPUR I
CHHATARPUR II

TAWA II

GOKUL OCM

party total

Party Code: 11457001

Unit Name

INDER CONVERSION TO OC
NEHARIA UG

BARKUHI OC

TAWA

CHHATARPUR I
CHHATARPUR II

TAWA II

Grade Size Appl Qty
G10G12 MINE SPECIFIC MIX 5000
G10G1ll MINE SPECIFIC MIX 4667
G10G1l1l MINE SPECIFIC MIX 5500
G9G11 MINE SPECIFIC MIX 6000
G9G10 MINE SPECIFIC MIX 5500
G6 STEAM 1000
G9 STEAM 1000
G8 STEAM 1000
G6 STEAM 1000
Gl11 MINE SPECIFIC CRUROM (-100 11000

41667

NOV-21

Allot Qty

5000
4095
4400
6000
5238
480
667
714
500
8879
35973

Grade Size Appl Oty
G10G1l2 MINE SPECIFIC MIX 1500
G10G11l MINE SPECIFIC MIX 3000
G10G1l1l MINE SPECIFIC MIX 3000
G9G11 MINE SPECIFIC MIX 2000
GSG10 MINE SPECIFIC MIX 3000
G6 STEAM 666
G6 STEAM 500
G11 MINE SPECIFIC CRUROM (-100 3000

16666

ROUND

Ratio

1

.877470356

.8
1

952380952
.480076812
.666666667
714285714

5

.807189367

& CONSUMERS ASSOCIAT

Allot Qty

1500
2632
2400
2000
2857
320
250
2422
14381

Grade Size Appl Qty
G10G12 MINE SPECIFIC MIX 1500
OHO@HH MINE SPECIFIC MIX 2200
G10G11 MINE SPECIFIC MIX 2000
G9G11 MINE SPECIFIC MIX 1000
G9G10 MINE SPECIFIC MIX 2000
G6 STEAM 500
G9 STEAM 500
G8 STEAM 300
G6  STEAM 500
Gll MINE SPECIFIC CRUROM (-100 2000

12500

Allot Qty
1500
1930
1600
1000
1905

240
333
214
250
1614
10586

Grade Size Appl Qty
G10G1l1l MINE SPECIFIC MIX 2000
G7 STEAM 3000
G7G9 MIX 2000
G6 STEAM 2000
G9 STEAM 1500
G8 STEAM 1500
G6 STEAM 2000

Allot Qty

1600
3000
2000

960
1000
1071
1000

.877470356

.8
1

.952380952
.480076812

.5

.807189367

.877470356

.8
il

.952380952
.480076812
.666666667
.714285714

45

.807189367

.480076812
.666666667
.714285714

]

1 STATEMENT A 1
Page No:
Month Quota: 41667
Qty pending allocation
5694
Month Quota: 16666
Qty pending allocation
2285
Month Quota: 12500
Qty pending allocation
1914
Month Quota: 16583

Qty pending allocation



CUSTOMERWISE , SOURCEWISE DETAILS OF QUANTITY APPLIED AND
Sr. No: 4 Party Code: 11457001
Unit Code Unit Name
4514 GOKUL OCM

party total

ALLOCATED FOR THE MONTH NOV-21

Grade Size Appl Qty Allot Qty
G11 MINE SPECIFIC CRUROM (-100 2583 2085
16583 12716

ROUND

Ratio

.807189367

1 STATEMENT A 1
Page No:

Qty pending allocation

3867




SOURCEWISE, GRADEWISE DISTRIBUTION OF COAL TO CUSTOMERS FOR

STATEMENT B 1
THE MONTH : NOV-21 ROUND : 1 STATEMENT B 1
Page No : 1
Unit Code: 3210 Unit Name: BHANEGAON Grade Code: G10G12MSM Grade Size: G10G12 MINE SPECI Offer Qty: 9000
Party Code Name Read Oty Allot Qt Ratio
5457001 South Gujarat Federation of Industries — 5000 5000 1
5457003 THE GUJARAT COAL COKE TRADERS & CONSUMERS ASSOCIAT 1500 1500 1
5457004 KATHIAWAD COAL & COKE CONSUMERS & TRADERS ASSOCIAT 1500 1500 i
UNIT TOTAL 8000 8000
Unit Code: 3942 Unit Name: GONDEGAON PROJECT Grade Code: G10G11MSM Grade Size: G10G1ll MINE SPECI Offer Qty: 8658
Party Code Name Regd Oty Allot Qty Ratio
5457001 South Gujarat Federation of Industries 4667 4095 .8774703557
5457003 THE GUJARAT COAL COKE TRADERS & CONSUMERS ASSOCIAT - 3000 2632 .8774703557
5457004 KATHIAWAD COAL & COKE CONSUMERS & TRADERS ASSOCIAT 2200 1930 .8774703557
UNIT TOTAL 9867 8657
Unit Code: 3225 Unit Name: INDER CONVERSION TO OC Grade Code: G10G11MSM Grade Size: G10G11 MINE SPECI Offer Qty: 10000
Party Code Name Regd Oty Allot Qty Ratio
5457001 South Gujarat Federation of Industries 5500 4400 8
5457003 THE GUJARAT COAL COKE TRADERS & CONSUMERS ASSOCIAT v 3000 2400 o5
5457004 KATHIAWAD COAL & COKE CONSUMERS & TRADERS ASSOCIAT 2000 1600 .8
11457001 Madhya Pradesh Laghu Udyog Nigam Ltd. 2000 1600 8
UNIT TOTAL 12500 10000
Unit Code: 3935 Unit Name: SINGORI Grade Code: G9G11MSM Grade Size: G9G11 MINE SPECIF Offer Qty: 9000
Party Code Name Reqd Oty Allot Qty Ratio
5457001 South Gujarat Federation of Industries 6000 6000 1
5457003 THE GUJARAT COAL COKE TRADERS & CONSUMERS ASSOCIAT 2000 2000 1
5457004 KATHIAWAD COAL & COKE CONSUMERS & TRADERS ASSOCIAT 1000 1000 1
UNIT TOTAL 9000 9000
Unit Code: 3288 Unit Name: ADASA UG TO OC Grade Code: G9G10MSM Grade Size: G9G10 MINE SPECIF Offer Qty: 10000
Party Code Name Reqd Oty Allot Oty Ratio
5457001 South Gujarat Federation of Industries : 5500 5238 .9523809524
5457003 THE GUJARAT COAL COKE TRADERS & CONSUMERS ASSOCIAT 3000 2857 .9523809524
5457004 KATHIAWAD COAL & COKE CONSUMERS & TRADERS ASSOCIAT 2000 1905 .9523809524
UNIT TOTAL 10500 10000
Unit Code: 3341 Unit Name: NEHARIA UG Grade Code: G7_1N Grade Size: G7 STEAM Offer Qty: 5000



SOURCEWISE, GRADEWISE DISTRIBUTION OF

D 5K
COAL TO CUSTOMERS FOR THE MONTH : NOV-21 ROUND : 1 STATEMENTLSS
Page No : 2
Unit Code: 3341 Unit Name: NEHARIA UG Grade Code: G7_1N Grade Size: G7 STEAM Offer Qty: 5000
Party Code Name Regd Qty Allot Qty Ratio
11457001 Madhya Pradesh Laghu Udyog Nigam Ltd. 3000 3000 1
UNIT TOTAL 3000 3000
Unit Code: 3347 Unit Name: BARKUHI OC Grade Code: G7G9M Grade Size: G7G9 MIX Ooffer Qty: 5000
Party Code Name Reagd Qty Allot Oty Ratio
11457001 Madhya Pradesh Laghu Udyog Nigam Ltd. 2000 2000 1
UNIT TOTAL 2000 2000
Unit Code: 3506 Unit Name: TAWA Grade Code: G6_1N Grade Size: G6 STEAM Ooffer Qty: 2000
Party Code Name Reqd Qty Allot Qty Ratio
5457001 South Gujarat Federation of Industries 1000 480 .4800768123
5457003 THE GUJARAT COAL COKE TRADERS & CONSUMERS ASSOCIAT 666 320 .4800768123
5457004 KATHIAWAD COAL & COKE CONSUMERS & TRADERS ASSOCIAT 500 240 .4800768123
11457001 Madhya Pradesh Laghu Udyog Nigam Ltd. 2000 960 4800768123
UNIT TOTAL 4166 2000
Unit Code: 3507 Unit Name: CHHATARPUR I Grade Code: G9_1N Grade Size: G9 STEAM offer Qty: 2000
Party Code Name . Regd Qty Allot Qty Ratio
5457001 South Gujarat Federation of Industries . 1000 667 .6666666667
5457004 KATHIAWAD COAL & COKE CONSUMERS & TRADERS ASSOCIAT 500 333 6666666667
11457001 Madhya Pradesh Laghu Udyog Nigam Ltd. ’ 1500 1000 .6666666667
UNIT TOTAL 3000 2000
Unit Code: 3508 Unit Name: CHHATARPUR II Grade Code: G8_1N Grade Size: G8 STEAM offer Qty: 2000
Party Code Name Reqd Oty Allot Qty Ratio
5457001 South Gujarat Federation of Industries ) 1000 714 .7142857143
5457004 KATHIAWAD COAL & COKE CONSUMERS & TRADERS ASSOCIAT 300 214 .7142857143
11457001 Madhya Pradesh Laghu Udyog Nigam bn&. 1500 1071 .7142857143
UNIT TOTAL 2800 1999
Unit Code: 3509 Unit Name: TAWA II Grade Code: G6_1N Grade Size: G6 STEAM Offer Qty: 2000
Party Code Name Regd Oty Allot Oty Ratio
5457001 South Gujarat Federation of Industries 1000 500 . 5
5457003 THE GUJARAT COAL COKE TRADERS & CONSUMERS ASSOCIAT

500 250 +5



e o STATEMENT B 1
SOURCEWISE, GRADEWISE DISTRIBUTION OF COAL TO CUSTOMERS FOR THE MONTH : NOV-21 T —

ROUND : 1
Page No : 3
Unit Code: 3509 Unit Name: TAWA II Grade Code: G6_1N Grade mHN.m“ G6 STEAM Offer Qty: 2000
Party Code Name Reqd Qty Allot Qty Ratio
5457004 KATHIAWAD COAL & COKE CONSUMERS & TRADERS ASSOCIAT 500 250 «5)
11457001 Madhya Pradesh Laghu Udyog Nigam Ltd. 2000 1000 55
UNIT TOTAL 4000 2000
Unit Code: 4514 Unit Name: GOKUL OCM Grade Code: G11_S5MSN Grade Size: G11 MINE SPECIFIC Offer Qty: 15000
Party Code Name Regd Qty Allot Qty Ratio
5457001 South Gujarat Federation of Industries 11000 8879 .8071893666
5457003 THE GUJARAT COAL COKE TRADERS & CONSUMERS ASSOCIAT 3000 2422 .8071893666
5457004 KATHIAWAD COAL & COKE CONSUMERS & TRADERS ASSOCIAT 2000 1614 .8071893666
11457001 Madhya Pradesh Laghu Udyog Nigam Ltd. 2583 2085 .8071893666

UNIT TOTAL 18583 15000



ANNEXURE: C-1

SOURCE-WISE, SIZE/GRADE-WISE QUANTITY PROPOSED TO BE MADE AVAILABLE TO
THE NON POWER FSA CUSTOMERS FOR 2ND ROUND OF ALLOCATION OF NOV'21

COLL QI
AREA NAME OF COLLIERY GRADE SIZE FOR
CODE
, FSA
cHA | 3120 DRC UG 4 G8GY MIX 3000
BLPR | 3619 POUNI 11 OC G11_| CRUROM (-100 MM) | 5000
WANI (N) | 4630 BHANDEWADA INCLINE | G9G10 MIX 1500
WANI (N) | 2635 GHONSA OC G8G9 MIX 2000
PENCH | 3341 NEHARIA G7 STEAM 2000
PENCH | 3347 BARKUI OCM G7G9 MIX 3000
NGP | 3209 SAONER UG - | Go STEAM 2500
NGP | 3222 SAONER UG - I G8 STEAM 500
NGP | 3223 SAONER UG - 1li G8 STEAM 2000
NGP | 3210 BHANEGAON OC G10G12 MIX 1000
GRAND TOTAL | 22500




